
Sr. 
No.

Department 
Name

Name of Unit

DDO code 
of the 

auditee 
Unit

 Risk 
Categor
y of the 
auditee  

Unit 
(High 
Risk / 

Meduim 
Risk / 
Low 
Risk

Type of Unit

Section of 
the DPC 

Act under 
which 

audit of 
the Unit is 

being 
conducted

Period 
covered 

during last 
Audit of the 

Unit

Dates of 
last audit 

of the Unit        
(menion 
whether 

CA/PA/FA
)

Total 
Manda

ys 
utilize

d 
during 

last 
audit 
of the 
Unit 

Details of 
members of the 
LAP during last 
audit of the Unit

District

Total 
Mand
ays to 

be 
utilize

d 
durin

g 
curre

nt 
audit 
of the 
Unit

Period to be 
covered 
during 
current 

Audit of the 
Unit

Details of members of the 
LAP for the current audit 

of the Unit

1
Health and 

Family 
Welfare

Civil Surgeon, 
Gurdaspur

GDR00/050
5

High Audit Unit Section 13
11/21 to 

06/24

31-07-24 
to 16-08-

24
13

Sh. Jaswant Singh-
Sr.AO, Sh. Amit 
Parashar-AAO, 

Sh. Paylet Meena-
AAO

Gurdaspur 8 12-01-2026 21-01-2026
07/2024  to 

12/2025

Sh. Ravinder Kumar Sharma-
SAO, Sh. Akash Silan-AAO, 
Sh. Bhavnesh Kumar Bhatti-
AAO, Sh. Rajinder Singh-

Assistant Supervisor

2
Health and 

Family 
Welfare

S.M.O. Sub-Div. 
Hospital, Batala, 

Gurdaspur

GDR01/022
0

Medium Audit Unit Section 13
12/18 to 

07/24

19-08-24 
to 27-08-

24
7

Sh. Jaswant Singh-
Sr.AO, Sh. Amit 
Parashar-AAO, 

Sh. Paylet Meena-
AAO

Gurdaspur 7 22-01-2026 02-02-2026
08/2024 to 

12/2025

Sh. Ravinder Kumar Sharma-
SAO, Sh. Akash Silan-AAO, 
Sh. Bhavnesh Kumar Bhatti-
AAO, Sh. Rajinder Singh-

Assistant Supervisor

3
Health and 

Family 
Welfare

S.M.O. C.H.C., 
Naushera Majha 
Singh, Gurdaspur

GDR00/029
3

Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13

08/18 to 
01/22

10-02-22 
to 24-02-

22
11

Sh. Sushil Kumar-
Sr.AO, Sh. Arun 

Kumar-AAO
Gurdaspur 5 03-02-2026 10-02-2026

02/2022 to 
12/2025

Sh. Ravinder Kumar Sharma-
SAO, Sh. Akash Silan-AAO, 
Sh. Bhavnesh Kumar Bhatti-
AAO, Sh. Rajinder Singh-

Assistant Supervisor

4
Health and 

Family 
Welfare

S.M.O. P.H.C., 
Dhianpur, 
Gurdaspur

GDR03/033
1

Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13

04/17 to 
02/22

31-03-22 
to 06-04-

22
5

Sh. Rajesh Kumar-
Sr.AO, Sh. Hitesh 
Srivastava-AAO

Gurdaspur 5 11-02-2026 17-02-2026
03/2022 to 

12/2025

Sh. Ravinder Kumar Sharma-
SAO, Sh. Akash Silan-AAO, 
Sh. Bhavnesh Kumar Bhatti-
AAO, Sh. Rajinder Singh-

Assistant Supervisor

Dates of current audit of 
the Unit (mention 

whether CA/PA/FA)



5
Health and 

Family 
Welfare

S.M.O. P.H.C., 
Ranjit Bagh, 
Gurdaspur

GDR00/029
4

Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13

12/18 to 
02/22

14-03-22 
to 17-03-

22
4

Sh. Rajesh Kumar-
Sr.AO, Sh. Hitesh 
Srivastava-AAO

Gurdaspur 5 18-02-2026 24-02-2026
03/2022 to 

12/2025

Sh. Ravinder Kumar Sharma-
SAO, Sh. Akash Silan-AAO, 
Sh. Bhavnesh Kumar Bhatti-
AAO, Sh. Rajinder Singh-

Assistant Supervisor

6
Health and 

Family 
Welfare

S.M.O. C.H.C., 
Bham, Gurdaspur

GDR06/022
1

Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13

04/17 to 
04/22

31-05-22 
to 06-06-

22
5

Sh. Rajesh Kumar-
Sr.AO, Sh. Hitesh 
Srivastava-AAO

Gurdaspur 5 25-02-2026 03-03-2026
05/2022 to 

12/2025

Sh. Ravinder Kumar Sharma-
SAO, Sh. Akash Silan-AAO, 
Sh. Bhavnesh Kumar Bhatti-
AAO, Sh. Rajinder Singh-

Assistant Supervisor

7
Health and 

Family 
Welfare

SMO, CHC Dera 
Baba Nanak, 
Gurdaspur

The 
information 

has been 
sought

Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13

04/14 to 
09/17

25-10-17 
to 27-10-

17
3

Sh. Shashi Kumar-
Sr.AO, Sh. Vijay 
Kumar-I-AAO, 

Sh. Paramjit 
Singh, Sr.Adr

Gurdaspur 5 05-03-2026 11-03-2026
10/2017 to 

12/2025

Sh. Ravinder Kumar Sharma-
SAO, Sh. Akash Silan-AAO, 
Sh. Bhavnesh Kumar Bhatti-
AAO, Sh. Rajinder Singh-

Assistant Supervisor

8
Health and 

Family 
Welfare

SMO, CHC Kot 
Santokh Rai, 
Gurdaspur

The 
information 

has been 
sought

Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13

04/15 to 
09/17

03-10-17 
to 06-10-

17
3

Sh. Rajiv Kumar-
AAO,  Sh. Manoj 

Kumar-AAO
Gurdaspur 5 12-03-2026 18-03-2026

10/2017 to 
12/2025

Sh. Ravinder Kumar Sharma-
SAO, Sh. Akash Silan-AAO, 
Sh. Bhavnesh Kumar Bhatti-
AAO, Sh. Rajinder Singh-

Assistant Supervisor

9
Health and 

Family 
Welfare

SMO, CHC, 
Ghuman, 

Gurdaspur

The 
information 

has been 
sought

Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13

04/15 to 
09/17

26-10-17 
to 27-10-

17
2

Sh. Vijay Kumar-
AAO,  Sh. Manoj 

Kumar-AAO
Gurdaspur 5 19-03-2026 27-03-2026

10/2017 to 
12/2025

Sh. Ravinder Kumar Sharma-
SAO, Sh. Akash Silan-AAO, 
Sh. Bhavnesh Kumar Bhatti-
AAO, Sh. Rajinder Singh-

Assistant Supervisor

1
Health and 

Family 
Welfare

Civil Surgeon, 
Hoshiarpur

HPR00/050
5

High Audit Unit Section 13
04/21 to 

05/24

03-06-24 
to 18-06-

24
12

Sh. Jaswant Singh-
Sr.AO, Sh. Amit 
Parashar-AAO, 
Sh. B.B Tiwari-

AAO,      Sh. 
Pardeep Kumar-

Sr.Adr

Hoshiarpur 8 12-01-2026 21-01-2026
06/2024 to 

12/2025

Sh. Paravind Kumar-SAO, 
Sh. Ravinder Sharma-AAO, 

Sh. Rajesh Devgan-AAO, Sh. 
Yogesh Sharma-Asstt. 

Supervisor



2
Health and 

Family 
Welfare

S.M.O. Sub-Div. 
Hospital, Dasuya, 

Hoshiarpur

HPR03/031
1

Medium Audit Unit Section 13
03/19 to 

6/24

08-07-24 
to 15-07-

24
6

Sh. Jaswant Singh-
Sr.AO, Sh. Amit 
Parashar-AAO, 

Sh. Paylet Meena-
AAO

Hoshiarpur 8 22-01-2026 02-02-2026
07/2024 to 

12/2025

Sh. Paravind Kumar-SAO, 
Sh. Ravinder Sharma-AAO, 

Sh. Rajesh Devgan-AAO, Sh. 
Yogesh Sharma-Asstt. 

Supervisor

3
Health and 

Family 
Welfare

S.M.O. Sub-Div. 
Hospital, 
Mukerian, 
Hoshiarpur

HPR05/021
7

Medium Audit Unit Section 13
03/19 to 

06/24

16-07-24 
to 23-07-

24
5

Sh. Jaswant Singh-
Sr.AO, Sh. Amit 
Parashar-AAO, 

Sh. Paylet Meena-
AAO

Hoshiarpur 8 03-02-2026 12-02-2026
07/2024 to 

12/2025

Sh. Paravind Kumar-SAO, 
Sh. Ravinder Sharma-AAO, 

Sh. Rajesh Devgan-AAO, Sh. 
Yogesh Sharma-Asstt. 

Supervisor

4
Health and 

Family 
Welfare

S.M.O. P.H.C., 
Tanda, Hoshiarpur

HPR06/036
9

Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13

12/18 to 
01/22

30-03-22 
to 01-04-

22
3

Sh. Arun Kumar-
AAO,   Sh. Rajesh 

Kumar-Sr.AO
Hoshiarpur 5 13-02-2026 19-02-2026

02/2022 to 
12/2025

Sh. Paravind Kumar-SAO, 
Sh. Ravinder Sharma-AAO, 

Sh. Rajesh Devgan-AAO, Sh. 
Yogesh Sharma-Asstt. 

Supervisor

5
Health and 

Family 
Welfare

S.M.O. P.H.C., 
Paldi, Hoshiarpur

HPR04/023
2

Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13

11/17 to 
01/22

09-03-22 
to 17-03-

22
7

Sh. Arun Kumar-
AAO,  Sh. Sushil 

Kumar-Sr.AO
Hoshiarpur 5 20-02-2026 26-02-2026

02/2022 to 
12/2025

Sh. Paravind Kumar-SAO, 
Sh. Ravinder Sharma-AAO, 

Sh. Rajesh Devgan-AAO, Sh. 
Yogesh Sharma-Asstt. 

Supervisor

6
Health and 

Family 
Welfare

S.M.O. P.H.C., 
Mand Mandher, 

Hoshiarpur

HPR03/031
2

Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13

12/18 to 
03/22

26-04-22 
to 05-05-

22
8

Sh. Arun Kumar-
AAO,  Sh. Sushil 

Kumar-Sr.AO
Hoshiarpur 5 27-02-2026 05-03-2026

04/2022 to 
12/2025

Sh. Paravind Kumar-SAO, 
Sh. Ravinder Sharma-AAO, 

Sh. Rajesh Devgan-AAO, Sh. 
Yogesh Sharma-Asstt. 

Supervisor

7
Health and 

Family 
Welfare

S.M.O. P.H.C., 
Hazipur, 

Hoshiarpur

HPR07/040
7

Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13

10/18 to 
04/22

31-05-22 
to 07-06-

22
6

Sh. Arun Kumar-
AAO,  Sh. Sushil 

Kumar-Sr.AO
Hoshiarpur 5 06-03-2026 12-03-2026

05/2022 to 
12/2025

Sh. Paravind Kumar-SAO, 
Sh. Ravinder Sharma-AAO, 

Sh. Rajesh Devgan-AAO, Sh. 
Yogesh Sharma-Asstt. 

Supervisor

8
Health and 

Family 
Welfare

S.M.O. P.H.C., 
Possi, Hoshiarpur

HPR04/023
1

Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13

07/18 to 
01/22

21-03-22 
to 29-03-

22
7

Sh. Arun Kumar-
AAO,  Sh. Sushil 

Kumar-Sr.AO
Hoshiarpur 5 13-03-2026 19-03-2026

02/2022 to 
12/2025

Sh. Paravind Kumar-SAO, 
Sh. Ravinder Sharma-AAO, 

Sh. Rajesh Devgan-AAO, Sh. 
Yogesh Sharma-Asstt. 

Supervisor



9
Health and 

Family 
Welfare

S.M.O., P.H.C., 
Harta Badla, 
Hoshiarpur

HPR00/010
1

Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13

11/18 to 
04/22

24-05-22 
to 30-05-

22
5

Sh. Arun Kumar-
AAO,  Sh. Sushil 

Kumar-Sr.AO
Hoshiarpur 5 20-03-2026 26-03-2026

05/2022 to 
12/2025

Sh. Paravind Kumar-SAO, 
Sh. Ravinder Sharma-AAO, 

Sh. Rajesh Devgan-AAO, Sh. 
Yogesh Sharma-Asstt. 

Supervisor

1
Health and 

Family 
Welfare

S.M.O. C.H.C., 
Malaudh, 
Ludhiana

LDH03/034
3

Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13

10/17 to 
04/22

25-05-22 
to 30-05-

22
4

Sh. Pawan Kumar-
Sr.AO, Manoj 
Kumar-AAO,        

Sh. Dharmendra 
Kumar-AAO

Ludhiana 5 12-01-2026 16-01-2026
05/2022 to 

12/2025

Sh. Rajesh Kumar Vashisht-
SAO, Sh. Parshotam Lal-

AAO, Sh. Satyender Dahiya-
AAO, Sh. Pawan Kumar-Sr. 

Auditor

2
Health and 

Family 
Welfare

S.M.O. C.H.C., 
Machiwara, 
Ludhiana

LDH01/032
3

Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13

10/17 to 
04/22

19-05-22 
to 24-05-

22
4

Sh. Sukhdev 
Sharma-Sr.aO, Sh. 

Manish Kumar 
Meena-AAO, 

Ludhiana 5 19-01-2026 23-01-2026
05/2022 to 

12/2025

Sh. Rajesh Kumar Vashisht-
SAO, Sh. Parshotam Lal-

AAO, Sh. Satyender Dahiya-
AAO, Sh. Pawan Kumar-Sr. 

Auditor

3
Health and 

Family 
Welfare

S.M.O. C.H.C., 
Sidhwanbet, 

Ludhiana

LDH04/033
3

Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13

07/18 to 
01/22

14-02-22 
to 03-03-

22
14

Sh. Sukhdev 
Sharma-Sr.aO, Sh. 

Manish Kumar 
Meena-AAO, Sh. 

Dharmendra 
Kumar-AAO

Ludhiana 5 27-01-2026 02-02-2026
02/2022 to 

12/2025

Sh. Rajesh Kumar Vashisht-
SAO, Sh. Parshotam Lal-

AAO, Sh. Satyender Dahiya-
AAO, Sh. Pawan Kumar-Sr. 

Auditor

4
Health and 

Family 
Welfare

S.M.O. C.H.C., 
Sudhar, Ludhiana

LDH05/034
7

Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13

01/18 to 
01/22

31-01-22 
to 11-02-

22
10

Sh. Sukhdev 
Sharma-Sr.aO, Sh. 

Manish Kumar 
Meena-AAO, Sh. 

Dharmendra 
Kumar-AAO

Ludhiana 5 03-02-2026 10-02-2026
02/2022 to 

12/2025

Sh. Rajesh Kumar Vashisht-
SAO, Sh. Parshotam Lal-

AAO, Sh. Satyender Dahiya-
AAO, Sh. Pawan Kumar-Sr. 

Auditor

5
Health and 

Family 
Welfare

Ayurvedic 
Dispensary, Dandi 
Sawami, Ludhiana

NO DDO Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 Ludhiana 5 11-02-2026 17-02-2026

Five Years 
Or the Date 
of Inception 

of Unit

Sh. Rajesh Kumar Vashisht-
SAO, Sh. Parshotam Lal-

AAO, Sh. Satyender Dahiya-
AAO, Sh. Pawan Kumar-Sr. 

Auditor

The Current Audit is the First Audit of this Unit as 
unit was added in Audit Universe w.e.f. AAP 2023-

24.



6
Health & 
Family 
welfare

SMO, Civil 
Hospital, 
Jalandhar

JAL00/016
4

Medium Audit Unit Section 13
08/22 to 

09/23

19-10-23 
to 11-11-

23
17

Sh. Hemant 
Kumar-Sr.AO, Sh. 
Narender Singh-
AAO, Sh. B.B. 
Tiwari-AAO

Jalandhar 10 18-02-2026 03-03-2026
10/2023  to 

12/2025

Sh. Rajesh Kumar Vashisht-
SAO, Sh. Parshotam Lal-

AAO, Sh. Satyender Dahiya-
AAO, Sh. Pawan Kumar-Sr. 

Auditor

7
School 

Education 

Deputy State 
Project Director, 
Samagra Shiksha 

Abhiyan, SAS 
Nagar

SAS00/021
4

Low Audit Unit Section 13
04/22 to 

03/24

21-02-
2025

11-03-
2025

12

Sh. Dileep Kumat-
SAO, Sh. Parvesh 
Gemini-AAO, Sh. 

Neeraj Kumar-
AAO, Sh. 

Bhupinder Gill-
Adr

SAS Nagar 15 05-03-2026 27-03-2026
04/2024 to 

12/2025

Sh. Rajesh Kumar Vashisht-
SAO, Sh. Parshotam Lal-

AAO, Sh. Satyender Dahiya-
AAO, Sh. Pawan Kumar-Sr. 

Auditor

1
School 

Education 
DEO(S) 

Nawanshahar
NWS00/05

12
Medium Audit Unit Section 13

11/20 to 
03/21

Nawanshaha
r

10 12-01-2026 23-01-2026
04/2021  to 

12/2025

Sh. Hemant Kumar, Sh. 
Narendra Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Sumit-AAO, Sh. Satinder 

Malik-Auditor

2
School 

Education 

School Of 
Eminence 

Mehandipur, 
SBS Nagar

NWS01/00
82

Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13

09/08 to 
05/19

Nawanshaha
r

2 27-01-2026 28-01-2026
06/2019  to 

12/2025

Sh. Hemant Kumar, Sh. 
Narendra Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Sumit-AAO, Sh. Satinder 

Malik-Auditor

School 
Education 

GMS GHAMOUR NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do

Nawanshaha
r

1 29-01-2026 29-01-2026 do

Sh. Hemant Kumar, Sh. 
Narendra Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Sumit-AAO, Sh. Satinder 

Malik-Auditor

School 
Education 

GMS KANGNA 
BET

NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do

Nawanshaha
r

1 30-01-2026 30-01-2026 do

Sh. Hemant Kumar, Sh. 
Narendra Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Sumit-AAO, Sh. Satinder 

Malik-Auditor

School 
Education 

GMS Siana NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do

Nawanshaha
r

1 02-02-2026 02-02-2026 do

Sh. Hemant Kumar, Sh. 
Narendra Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Sumit-AAO, Sh. Satinder 

Malik-Auditor

School 
Education 

School Of 
Eminence 

Mehandipur, SBS 
Nagar

Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do

Nawanshaha
r

1 03-02-2026 03-02-2026 do

Sh. Hemant Kumar, Sh. 
Narendra Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Sumit-AAO, Sh. Satinder 

Malik-Auditor



3
School 

Education 
PM SHRI GSSS 

RATTEWAL
NWS01/01

52
Low

Implementing 
Unit

Section 13
07/04 to 

08/08
Nawanshaha

r
2 04-02-2026 05-02-2026

09/2008  to 
12/2025

Sh. Hemant Kumar, Sh. 
Narendra Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Sumit-AAO, Sh. Satinder 

Malik-Auditor

School 
Education 

GMS JANDI NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do

Nawanshaha
r

1 09-02-2026 09-02-2026 do

Sh. Hemant Kumar, Sh. 
Narendra Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Sumit-AAO, Sh. Satinder 

Malik-Auditor

School 
Education 

GMS 
KATHGARH

NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do

Nawanshaha
r

1 10-02-2026 10-02-2026 do

Sh. Hemant Kumar, Sh. 
Narendra Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Sumit-AAO, Sh. Satinder 

Malik-Auditor

School 
Education 

GMS Neelwada NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do

Nawanshaha
r

1 11-02-2026 11-02-2026 do

Sh. Hemant Kumar, Sh. 
Narendra Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Sumit-AAO, Sh. Satinder 

Malik-Auditor

School 
Education 

PM SHRI GSSS 
RATTEWAL

Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do

Nawanshaha
r

1 12-02-2026 12-02-2026 do

Sh. Hemant Kumar, Sh. 
Narendra Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Sumit-AAO, Sh. Satinder 

Malik-Auditor

4
School 

Education 

GSSS 
BALACHAUR 

(GIRLS)

NWS01/01
51

Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13

09/08 to 
08/16

Sh. Rajinder 
Singh, AO      Sh. 

Rajesh Malik, 
AAO

Nawanshaha
r

2 13-02-2026 16-02-2026
09/2016  to 

12/2025

Sh. Hemant Kumar, Sh. 
Narendra Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Sumit-AAO, Sh. Satinder 

Malik-Auditor

School 
Education 

GMS HEDOBET NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do

Nawanshaha
r

1 17-02-2026 17-02-2026 do

Sh. Hemant Kumar, Sh. 
Narendra Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Sumit-AAO, Sh. Satinder 

Malik-Auditor

School 
Education 

GSSS 
BALACHAUR 

(GIRLS)
Low

Implementing 
Unit

Section 13 do
Nawanshaha

r
1 18-02-2026 18-02-2026 do

Sh. Hemant Kumar, Sh. 
Narendra Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Sumit-AAO, Sh. Satinder 

Malik-Auditor

5
School 

Education 
GSSS HERIAN 

(GIRLS)
NWS02/01

15
Low

Implementing 
Unit

Section 13
9/05 to 
10/09

Sh. Lav kumar, 
AAO,           Sh. 

Nathi ram

Nawanshaha
r

2 19-02-2026 20-02-2026
11/2009  to 

12/2025

Sh. Hemant Kumar, Sh. 
Narendra Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Sumit-AAO, Sh. Satinder 

Malik-Auditor

School 
Education 

GMS Meerpur 
Lakha

NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do

Nawanshaha
r

1 23-02-2026 23-02-2026 do

Sh. Hemant Kumar, Sh. 
Narendra Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Sumit-AAO, Sh. Satinder 

Malik-Auditor



School 
Education 

GMS Raipur 
Dabba

NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do

Nawanshaha
r

1 24-02-2026 24-02-2026 do

Sh. Hemant Kumar, Sh. 
Narendra Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Sumit-AAO, Sh. Satinder 

Malik-Auditor

School 
Education 

GSSS HERIAN 
(GIRLS)

Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do

Nawanshaha
r

1 25-02-2026 25-02-2026 do

Sh. Hemant Kumar, Sh. 
Narendra Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Sumit-AAO, Sh. Satinder 

Malik-Auditor

6
Health & 
Family 
welfare

Director, Health 
& Family 

Welfare Punjab, 
Chandigarh(MH-

2211)

CHD00/005
7

Low Audit Unit Section 13
01/24 to 

09/24

10-10-24 
to 23-10-

24
10

Sh. Jaswant Singh- 
Sr.AO, Sh. Amit 
Parashar-AAO,   
Sh. B. B Tiwari-

AAO

Chandigarh 10 26-02-2026 12-03-2026
10/2024  to 

12/2025

Sh. Hemant Kumar, Sh. 
Narendra Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Sumit-AAO, Sh. Satinder 

Malik-Auditor

1
School 

Education
GSSS Goraya 

Boys
JAL03/078

2
Low

Implementing 
Unit

Section 13
02/07 to 

01/19
Jalandhar 2 12-01-2026 13-01-2026

02/2019  to 
12/2025

Md. Hasim-SAO, Sh. Dinesh 
Dhull-AAO, Sh. Gaurav 
Singh-AAO, Sh. Satveer 

Singh-Sr. Auditor

School 
Education

GMS 
DALLEWAL

NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Jalandhar 1 14-01-2026 14-01-2026 do

Md. Hasim-SAO, Sh. Dinesh 
Dhull-AAO, Sh. Gaurav 
Singh-AAO, Sh. Satveer 

Singh-Sr. Auditor

School 
Education

GMS MAHAL NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Jalandhar 1 15-01-2026 15-01-2026 do

Md. Hasim-SAO, Sh. Dinesh 
Dhull-AAO, Sh. Gaurav 
Singh-AAO, Sh. Satveer 

Singh-Sr. Auditor

School 
Education

GMS RURKA 
KHURD

NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Jalandhar 1 16-01-2026 16-01-2026 do

Md. Hasim-SAO, Sh. Dinesh 
Dhull-AAO, Sh. Gaurav 
Singh-AAO, Sh. Satveer 

Singh-Sr. Auditor

School 
Education

GSSS Goraya 
Boys

Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Jalandhar 1 19-01-2026 19-01-2026 do

Md. Hasim-SAO, Sh. Dinesh 
Dhull-AAO, Sh. Gaurav 
Singh-AAO, Sh. Satveer 

Singh-Sr. Auditor

2
School 

Education
GSSS GARHA

JAL00/010
1

Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13

4/06 to 
10/18

Bharat bhushan 
AAO,Jai Pal 

Sharma Sr. AO
Jalandhar 2 20-01-2026 21-01-2026

11/2018  to 
12/2025

Md. Hasim-SAO, Sh. Dinesh 
Dhull-AAO, Sh. Gaurav 
Singh-AAO, Sh. Satveer 

Singh-Sr. Auditor



School 
Education

GMS GARHA NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Jalandhar 1 22-01-2026 22-01-2026 do

Md. Hasim-SAO, Sh. Dinesh 
Dhull-AAO, Sh. Gaurav 
Singh-AAO, Sh. Satveer 

Singh-Sr. Auditor

School 
Education

GMS SUBHANA NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Jalandhar 1 23-01-2026 23-01-2026 do

Md. Hasim-SAO, Sh. Dinesh 
Dhull-AAO, Sh. Gaurav 
Singh-AAO, Sh. Satveer 

Singh-Sr. Auditor

School 
Education

GSSS GARHA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Jalandhar 1 27-01-2026 27-01-2026 do

Md. Hasim-SAO, Sh. Dinesh 
Dhull-AAO, Sh. Gaurav 
Singh-AAO, Sh. Satveer 

Singh-Sr. Auditor

3
School 

Education
GHS Pandori 

khas
JAL04/049

7
Low

Implementing 
Unit

Section 13
09/05 to 

05/09
Jalandhar 2 28-01-2026 29-01-2026

06/2009  to 
12/2025

Md. Hasim-SAO, Sh. Dinesh 
Dhull-AAO, Sh. Gaurav 
Singh-AAO, Sh. Satveer 

Singh-Sr. Auditor

School 
Education

GMS MAHERU NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Jalandhar 1 30-01-2026 30-01-2026 do

Md. Hasim-SAO, Sh. Dinesh 
Dhull-AAO, Sh. Gaurav 
Singh-AAO, Sh. Satveer 

Singh-Sr. Auditor

School 
Education

GMS MALOWAL NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Jalandhar 1 02-02-2026 02-02-2026 do

Md. Hasim-SAO, Sh. Dinesh 
Dhull-AAO, Sh. Gaurav 
Singh-AAO, Sh. Satveer 

Singh-Sr. Auditor

School 
Education

GMS NAWAN 
PIND JATTAN

NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Jalandhar 1 03-02-2026 03-02-2026 do

Md. Hasim-SAO, Sh. Dinesh 
Dhull-AAO, Sh. Gaurav 
Singh-AAO, Sh. Satveer 

Singh-Sr. Auditor

School 
Education

GHS Pandori khas Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Jalandhar 1 04-02-2026 04-02-2026 do

Md. Hasim-SAO, Sh. Dinesh 
Dhull-AAO, Sh. Gaurav 
Singh-AAO, Sh. Satveer 

Singh-Sr. Auditor

4
School 

Education
DEO(S) Muktsar

MKS00/052
9

Low Audit Unit Section 13 4/19 to 3/21 Muktsar 7 05-02-2026 16-02-2026
04/2021  to 

12/2025

Md. Hasim-SAO, Sh. Dinesh 
Dhull-AAO, Sh. Gaurav 
Singh-AAO, Sh. Satveer 

Singh-Sr. Auditor

5
School 

Education

GSSS CHAK 
ATARI 

SADARWALA 
(Muktsar 1)

MKS00/005
5

Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13

Detail being 
searched

Muktsar 2 17-02-2026 18-02-2026

Md. Hasim-SAO, Sh. Dinesh 
Dhull-AAO, Sh. Gaurav 
Singh-AAO, Sh. Satveer 

Singh-Sr. Auditor



School 
Education

GMS ATARI, 
Muktsar

NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Muktsar 1 19-02-2026 19-02-2026

Md. Hasim-SAO, Sh. Dinesh 
Dhull-AAO, Sh. Gaurav 
Singh-AAO, Sh. Satveer 

Singh-Sr. Auditor

School 
Education

GMS Chak Kala 
Singh Wala

NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Muktsar 1 20-02-2026 20-02-2026

Md. Hasim-SAO, Sh. Dinesh 
Dhull-AAO, Sh. Gaurav 
Singh-AAO, Sh. Satveer 

Singh-Sr. Auditor

School 
Education

GMS Fattanwala NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Muktsar 1 23-02-2026 23-02-2026

Md. Hasim-SAO, Sh. Dinesh 
Dhull-AAO, Sh. Gaurav 
Singh-AAO, Sh. Satveer 

Singh-Sr. Auditor

School 
Education

GSSS CHAK 
ATARI 

SADARWALA 
(Muktsar 1)

Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Muktsar 1 24-02-2026 24-02-2026

Md. Hasim-SAO, Sh. Dinesh 
Dhull-AAO, Sh. Gaurav 
Singh-AAO, Sh. Satveer 

Singh-Sr. Auditor

6
School 

Education
GSSS Ramgarh 

Chunga
MKS00/001

4
Low

Implementing 
Unit

Section 13
02/11 to 

01/22
Muktsar 2 25-02-2026 26-02-2026

02/2022  to 
12/2025

Md. Hasim-SAO, Sh. Dinesh 
Dhull-AAO, Sh. Gaurav 
Singh-AAO, Sh. Satveer 

Singh-Sr. Auditor

School 
Education

GMS Akal Garh NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Muktsar 1 27-02-2026 27-02-2026 do

Md. Hasim-SAO, Sh. Dinesh 
Dhull-AAO, Sh. Gaurav 
Singh-AAO, Sh. Satveer 

Singh-Sr. Auditor

School 
Education

GMS Gobind 
Nagri

NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Muktsar 1 02-03-2026 02-03-2026 do

Md. Hasim-SAO, Sh. Dinesh 
Dhull-AAO, Sh. Gaurav 
Singh-AAO, Sh. Satveer 

Singh-Sr. Auditor

School 
Education

GSSS Ramgarh 
Chunga

Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Muktsar 1 03-03-2026 03-03-2026 do

Md. Hasim-SAO, Sh. Dinesh 
Dhull-AAO, Sh. Gaurav 
Singh-AAO, Sh. Satveer 

Singh-Sr. Auditor

7
School 

Education
GHS Dodan wali

MKS00/055
6

Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13

Detail being 
searched

Muktsar 2 05-03-2026 06-03-2026

Md. Hasim-SAO, Sh. Dinesh 
Dhull-AAO, Sh. Gaurav 
Singh-AAO, Sh. Satveer 

Singh-Sr. Auditor

School 
Education

GMS Jammuana NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Muktsar 1 09-03-2026 09-03-2026

Md. Hasim-SAO, Sh. Dinesh 
Dhull-AAO, Sh. Gaurav 
Singh-AAO, Sh. Satveer 

Singh-Sr. Auditor



School 
Education

GMS Chak 
Gandha Singh 

Wala
NA Low

Implementing 
Unit

Section 13 do Muktsar 1 10-03-2026 10-03-2026

Md. Hasim-SAO, Sh. Dinesh 
Dhull-AAO, Sh. Gaurav 
Singh-AAO, Sh. Satveer 

Singh-Sr. Auditor

School 
Education

GHS Dodan wali Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Muktsar 1 11-03-2026 11-03-2026

Md. Hasim-SAO, Sh. Dinesh 
Dhull-AAO, Sh. Gaurav 
Singh-AAO, Sh. Satveer 

Singh-Sr. Auditor

8
School 

Education
GSSS Jhabelwali

MKS00/002
9

Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13

01/06 to 
06/18

ARUN KUMAR, 
AAO & RAKESH 

KUMAR, AO
Muktsar 2 12-03-2026 13-03-2026

07/2018  to 
12/2025

Md. Hasim-SAO, Sh. Dinesh 
Dhull-AAO, Sh. Gaurav 
Singh-AAO, Sh. Satveer 

Singh-Sr. Auditor

School 
Education

GMS Chountra NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Muktsar 1 16-03-2026 16-03-2026 do

Md. Hasim-SAO, Sh. Dinesh 
Dhull-AAO, Sh. Gaurav 
Singh-AAO, Sh. Satveer 

Singh-Sr. Auditor

School 
Education

GMS Chak Baja 
Madhar

NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Muktsar 1 17-03-2026 17-03-2026 do

Md. Hasim-SAO, Sh. Dinesh 
Dhull-AAO, Sh. Gaurav 
Singh-AAO, Sh. Satveer 

Singh-Sr. Auditor

School 
Education

GSSS Jhbelwali Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Muktsar 1 18-03-2026 18-03-2026 do

Md. Hasim-SAO, Sh. Dinesh 
Dhull-AAO, Sh. Gaurav 
Singh-AAO, Sh. Satveer 

Singh-Sr. Auditor

9
School 

Education
GHS Madhar 

kalan
MKS00/003

3
Low

Implementing 
Unit

Section 13
Detail being 

searched
Muktsar 2 19-03-2026 20-03-2026

Md. Hasim-SAO, Sh. Dinesh 
Dhull-AAO, Sh. Gaurav 
Singh-AAO, Sh. Satveer 

Singh-Sr. Auditor

School 
Education

GMS Chack Motle 
wala

NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Muktsar 1 24-03-2026 24-03-2026

Md. Hasim-SAO, Sh. Dinesh 
Dhull-AAO, Sh. Gaurav 
Singh-AAO, Sh. Satveer 

Singh-Sr. Auditor

School 
Education

GMS Motle wala NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Muktsar 1 25-03-2026 25-03-2026

Md. Hasim-SAO, Sh. Dinesh 
Dhull-AAO, Sh. Gaurav 
Singh-AAO, Sh. Satveer 

Singh-Sr. Auditor

School 
Education

GHS Madhar 
kalan

Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Muktsar 1 27-03-2026 27-03-2026

Md. Hasim-SAO, Sh. Dinesh 
Dhull-AAO, Sh. Gaurav 
Singh-AAO, Sh. Satveer 

Singh-Sr. Auditor



1
School 

Education
DEO(S) 

Kapurthala
KPL00/051

1
Low Audit Unit Section 13

07/19 to 
03/21

Kapurthala 8 12-01-2026 21-01-2026
04/2021  to 

12/2025

Sh. Jaswant Singh-SAO, 
Mohd Sarham-AAO, Sh. 
Krishna Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Dewinder Singh-Auditor 

2
School 

Education
GSSS Talwandi 

Chaudrian
KPL01/012

2
Low

Implementing 
Unit

Section 13
08/07 to 

08/17
Kapurthala 2 22-01-2026 23-01-2026

08/2017  to 
12/2025

Sh. Jaswant Singh-SAO, 
Mohd Sarham-AAO, Sh. 
Krishna Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Dewinder Singh-Auditor 

School 
Education 

GMS MASITAN NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Kapurthala 1 27-01-2026 27-01-2026 do

Sh. Jaswant Singh-SAO, 
Mohd Sarham-AAO, Sh. 
Krishna Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Dewinder Singh-Auditor 

School 
Education 

GMS SARAI 
JATTAN

NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Kapurthala 1 28-01-2026 28-01-2026 do

Sh. Jaswant Singh-SAO, 
Mohd Sarham-AAO, Sh. 
Krishna Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Dewinder Singh-Auditor 

School 
Education 

GMS Shalapur Bet NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Kapurthala 1 29-01-2026 29-01-2026 do

Sh. Jaswant Singh-SAO, 
Mohd Sarham-AAO, Sh. 
Krishna Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Dewinder Singh-Auditor 

School 
Education 

GSSS Talwandi 
Chaudrian

Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Kapurthala 1 30-01-2026 30-01-2026 do

Sh. Jaswant Singh-SAO, 
Mohd Sarham-AAO, Sh. 
Krishna Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Dewinder Singh-Auditor 

3
School 

Education
GSSS Paramjit 

Pur
KPL01/012

1
Low

Implementing 
Unit

Section 13
03/05 to 

07/09
Kapurthala 2 02-02-2026 03-02-2026

08/2009  to 
12/2025

Sh. Jaswant Singh-SAO, 
Mohd Sarham-AAO, Sh. 
Krishna Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Dewinder Singh-Auditor 

School 
Education 

GMS JABBO 
SUDHAR

NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Kapurthala 1 04-02-2026 04-02-2026 do

Sh. Jaswant Singh-SAO, 
Mohd Sarham-AAO, Sh. 
Krishna Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Dewinder Singh-Auditor 

School 
Education 

GMS 
KHIZERPUR 

(KHIJARPUR)
NA Low

Implementing 
Unit

Section 13 do Kapurthala 1 05-02-2026 05-02-2026 do

Sh. Jaswant Singh-SAO, 
Mohd Sarham-AAO, Sh. 
Krishna Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Dewinder Singh-Auditor 

School 
Education 

GMS Manjitpur NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Kapurthala 1 09-02-2026 09-02-2026 do

Sh. Jaswant Singh-SAO, 
Mohd Sarham-AAO, Sh. 
Krishna Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Dewinder Singh-Auditor 



School 
Education 

GSSS Paramjit 
Pur

Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Kapurthala 1 10-02-2026 10-02-2026 do

Sh. Jaswant Singh-SAO, 
Mohd Sarham-AAO, Sh. 
Krishna Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Dewinder Singh-Auditor 

4
School 

Education
GSSS Bassi

KPL03/015
0

Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13

08/10 to  
03/21

Sh. Anshuwan 
AAO,       Sh. 

Rajesh Sharma 
AAO

Kapurthala 2 11-02-2026 12-02-2026
04/2021  to 

12/2025

Sh. Jaswant Singh-SAO, 
Mohd Sarham-AAO, Sh. 
Krishna Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Dewinder Singh-Auditor 

School 
Education 

GMS BAGWAN 
PUR

NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Kapurthala 1 13-02-2026 13-02-2026 do

Sh. Jaswant Singh-SAO, 
Mohd Sarham-AAO, Sh. 
Krishna Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Dewinder Singh-Auditor 

School 
Education 

GMS JAID NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Kapurthala 1 16-02-2026 16-02-2026 do

Sh. Jaswant Singh-SAO, 
Mohd Sarham-AAO, Sh. 
Krishna Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Dewinder Singh-Auditor 

School 
Education 

GSSS Bassi Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Kapurthala 1 17-02-2026 17-02-2026 do

Sh. Jaswant Singh-SAO, 
Mohd Sarham-AAO, Sh. 
Krishna Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Dewinder Singh-Auditor 

5
School 

Education
GSSS Kanji

KPL00/001
4

Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13

05/06 to 
07/10

Kapurthala 2 18-02-2026 19-02-2026
08/2010  to 

12/2025

Sh. Jaswant Singh-SAO, 
Mohd Sarham-AAO, Sh. 
Krishna Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Dewinder Singh-Auditor 

School 
Education 

GMS CHUHAR 
WAL

NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Kapurthala 1 20-02-2026 20-02-2026 do

Sh. Jaswant Singh-SAO, 
Mohd Sarham-AAO, Sh. 
Krishna Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Dewinder Singh-Auditor 

School 
Education 

GMS VILLA 
KOTHI

NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Kapurthala 1 23-02-2026 23-02-2026 do

Sh. Jaswant Singh-SAO, 
Mohd Sarham-AAO, Sh. 
Krishna Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Dewinder Singh-Auditor 

School 
Education 

GMS 
DOGRANWAL

NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Kapurthala 1 24-02-2026 24-02-2026 do

Sh. Jaswant Singh-SAO, 
Mohd Sarham-AAO, Sh. 
Krishna Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Dewinder Singh-Auditor 

School 
Education 

GSSS Kanji Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Kapurthala 1 25-02-2026 25-02-2026 do

Sh. Jaswant Singh-SAO, 
Mohd Sarham-AAO, Sh. 
Krishna Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Dewinder Singh-Auditor 



6
School 

Education
GSSS Lakh Pur

KPL02/007
3

Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13

12/05 to 
07/19

Sh. Satyanarain-
AAO,     Sh. B. S. 

Gill, Sup.           
Sh. JP Sharma, 

SAO

Kapurthala 2 26-02-2026 27-02-2026
08/2019 to 

12/2025

Sh. Jaswant Singh-SAO, 
Mohd Sarham-AAO, Sh. 
Krishna Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Dewinder Singh-Auditor 

School 
Education 

GMS CHAIRH 
(CHAIHAR)

NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Kapurthala 1 02-03-2026 02-03-2026 do

Sh. Jaswant Singh-SAO, 
Mohd Sarham-AAO, Sh. 
Krishna Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Dewinder Singh-Auditor 

School 
Education 

GMS MANAK NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Kapurthala 1 03-03-2026 03-03-2026 do

Sh. Jaswant Singh-SAO, 
Mohd Sarham-AAO, Sh. 
Krishna Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Dewinder Singh-Auditor 

School 
Education 

GMS 
SANGATPUR

NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Kapurthala 1 05-03-2026 05-03-2026 do

Sh. Jaswant Singh-SAO, 
Mohd Sarham-AAO, Sh. 
Krishna Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Dewinder Singh-Auditor 

School 
Education 

GSSS Lakh Pur Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Kapurthala 1 06-03-2026 06-03-2026 do

Sh. Jaswant Singh-SAO, 
Mohd Sarham-AAO, Sh. 
Krishna Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Dewinder Singh-Auditor 

7
School 

Education
GSSS Shahwala 

Andrisa
KPL01/014

4
Low

Implementing 
Unit

Section 13
08/05 to 

12/09
Kapurthala 2 09-03-2026 10-03-2026

01/2010  to 
12/2025

Sh. Jaswant Singh-SAO, 
Mohd Sarham-AAO, Sh. 
Krishna Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Dewinder Singh-Auditor 

School 
Education 

GMS MAND 
INDERPUR

NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Kapurthala 1 11-03-2026 11-03-2026 do

Sh. Jaswant Singh-SAO, 
Mohd Sarham-AAO, Sh. 
Krishna Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Dewinder Singh-Auditor 

School 
Education 

GMS 
WATTANWALI

NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Kapurthala 1 12-03-2026 12-03-2026 do

Sh. Jaswant Singh-SAO, 
Mohd Sarham-AAO, Sh. 
Krishna Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Dewinder Singh-Auditor 

School 
Education 

GMS SHAKH 
MANGA

NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Kapurthala 1 13-03-2026 13-03-2026 do

Sh. Jaswant Singh-SAO, 
Mohd Sarham-AAO, Sh. 
Krishna Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Dewinder Singh-Auditor 



School 
Education 

GSSS Shahwala 
Andrisa

Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Kapurthala 1 16-03-2026 16-03-2026 do

Sh. Jaswant Singh-SAO, 
Mohd Sarham-AAO, Sh. 
Krishna Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Dewinder Singh-Auditor 

8
School 

Education
GHS Bopa Rai

KPL03/016
4

Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13

05/07 to 
06/19

Sh. BS gill, 
Supervisor,     Sh. 
JP Sharma, Sr.AO

Kapurthala 2 17-03-2026 18-03-2026
07/2019  to 

12/2025

Sh. Jaswant Singh-SAO, 
Mohd Sarham-AAO, Sh. 
Krishna Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Dewinder Singh-Auditor 

School 
Education 

GMS 
BHATNURA 

KALAN
NA Low

Implementing 
Unit

Section 13 do Kapurthala 1 19-03-2026 19-03-2026 do

Sh. Jaswant Singh-SAO, 
Mohd Sarham-AAO, Sh. 
Krishna Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Dewinder Singh-Auditor 

School 
Education 

GHS Bopa Rai Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Kapurthala 1 20-03-2026 20-03-2026 do

Sh. Jaswant Singh-SAO, 
Mohd Sarham-AAO, Sh. 
Krishna Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Dewinder Singh-Auditor 

1
School 

Education 
GSSS Mangat

LDH00/009
9

Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13

06/06 to 
08/15

Ludhiana 1 12-01-2026 12-01-2026
09/2015  to 

12/2025

Sh. Sushil Kumar-SAO, Sh. 
Neeraj Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Paylet Meena-AAO, Sh. 

Kuldeep-Auditor 

School 
Education 

GMS Chuharwal NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Ludhiana 1 13-01-2026 13-01-2026 do

Sh. Sushil Kumar-SAO, Sh. 
Neeraj Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Paylet Meena-AAO, Sh. 

Kuldeep-Auditor 

School 
Education 

GMS Garhi Sheru NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Ludhiana 1 14-01-2026 14-01-2026 do

Sh. Sushil Kumar-SAO, Sh. 
Neeraj Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Paylet Meena-AAO, Sh. 

Kuldeep-Auditor 

School 
Education 

GMS Goansgarh NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Ludhiana 1 15-01-2026 15-01-2026 do

Sh. Sushil Kumar-SAO, Sh. 
Neeraj Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Paylet Meena-AAO, Sh. 

Kuldeep-Auditor 

School 
Education 

GMS Mangat NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Ludhiana 1 16-01-2026 16-01-2026 do

Sh. Sushil Kumar-SAO, Sh. 
Neeraj Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Paylet Meena-AAO, Sh. 

Kuldeep-Auditor 

School 
Education 

GMS Mehrbaan NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Ludhiana 1 19-01-2026 19-01-2026 do

Sh. Sushil Kumar-SAO, Sh. 
Neeraj Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Paylet Meena-AAO, Sh. 

Kuldeep-Auditor 



School 
Education 

GSSS Mangat Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Ludhiana 1 20-01-2026 20-01-2026 do

Sh. Sushil Kumar-SAO, Sh. 
Neeraj Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Paylet Meena-AAO, Sh. 

Kuldeep-Auditor 

2
School 

Education 
GSSS Sherpur 

Kalan
LDH04/026

6
Low

Implementing 
Unit

Section 13
04/06 to 

10/18
Ludhiana 2 21-01-2026 22-01-2026

11/2018  to 
12/2025

Sh. Sushil Kumar-SAO, Sh. 
Neeraj Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Paylet Meena-AAO, Sh. 

Kuldeep-Auditor 

School 
Education 

GMS Fatehgarh 
Sivian

NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Ludhiana 1 23-01-2026 23-01-2026 do

Sh. Sushil Kumar-SAO, Sh. 
Neeraj Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Paylet Meena-AAO, Sh. 

Kuldeep-Auditor 

School 
Education 

GMS Sawadi 
Khurd

NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Ludhiana 1 27-01-2026 27-01-2026 do

Sh. Sushil Kumar-SAO, Sh. 
Neeraj Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Paylet Meena-AAO, Sh. 

Kuldeep-Auditor 

School 
Education 

GMS Shekh 
Daulat

NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Ludhiana 1 28-01-2026 28-01-2026 do

Sh. Sushil Kumar-SAO, Sh. 
Neeraj Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Paylet Meena-AAO, Sh. 

Kuldeep-Auditor 

School 
Education 

GSSS Sherpur 
Kalan

Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Ludhiana 1 29-01-2026 29-01-2026 do

Sh. Sushil Kumar-SAO, Sh. 
Neeraj Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Paylet Meena-AAO, Sh. 

Kuldeep-Auditor 

3
School 

Education 
GSSS Kadiana 

Kalan
LDH00/008

0
Low

Implementing 
Unit

Section 13
10/04 to 

09/07
Ludhiana 2 30-01-2026 02-02-2026

10/2007  to 
12/2025

Sh. Sushil Kumar-SAO, Sh. 
Neeraj Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Paylet Meena-AAO, Sh. 

Kuldeep-Auditor 

School 
Education 

GMS Bhoothgarh 
Banjara

NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Ludhiana 1 03-02-2026 03-02-2026 do

Sh. Sushil Kumar-SAO, Sh. 
Neeraj Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Paylet Meena-AAO, Sh. 

Kuldeep-Auditor 

School 
Education 

GMS Jiwanpur NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Ludhiana 1 04-02-2026 04-02-2026 do

Sh. Sushil Kumar-SAO, Sh. 
Neeraj Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Paylet Meena-AAO, Sh. 

Kuldeep-Auditor 

School 
Education 

GMS Mangli 
Tanda

NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Ludhiana 1 05-02-2026 05-02-2026 do

Sh. Sushil Kumar-SAO, Sh. 
Neeraj Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Paylet Meena-AAO, Sh. 

Kuldeep-Auditor 



School 
Education 

GSSS Kadiana 
Kalan

Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Ludhiana 1 09-02-2026 09-02-2026 do

Sh. Sushil Kumar-SAO, Sh. 
Neeraj Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Paylet Meena-AAO, Sh. 

Kuldeep-Auditor 

4
School 

Education 
DEO(S) Faridkot

FKT00/051
1

Medium Audit Unit Section 13
04/21 to 

03/22
Faridkot 7 10-02-2026 18-02-2026

04/2022  to 
12/2025

Sh. Sushil Kumar-SAO, Sh. 
Neeraj Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Paylet Meena-AAO, Sh. 

Kuldeep-Auditor 

5
School 

Education 
GSSS Pakhi 

Kalan
FKT00/003

6
Low

Implementing 
Unit

Section 13
06/05 to 

10/09
Jaspal Singh AO,    
Ramphal AAO

Faridkot 2 19-02-2026 20-02-2026
11/2009  to 

12/2025

Sh. Sushil Kumar-SAO, Sh. 
Neeraj Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Paylet Meena-AAO, Sh. 

Kuldeep-Auditor 

School 
Education 

GMS 
HARDIALEANA

NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Faridkot 1 23-02-2026 23-02-2026 do

Sh. Sushil Kumar-SAO, Sh. 
Neeraj Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Paylet Meena-AAO, Sh. 

Kuldeep-Auditor 

School 
Education 

GMS Pehluwala NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Faridkot 1 24-02-2026 24-02-2026 do

Sh. Sushil Kumar-SAO, Sh. 
Neeraj Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Paylet Meena-AAO, Sh. 

Kuldeep-Auditor 

School 
Education 

GMS 
RAJOWALA

NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Faridkot 1 25-02-2026 25-02-2026 do

Sh. Sushil Kumar-SAO, Sh. 
Neeraj Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Paylet Meena-AAO, Sh. 

Kuldeep-Auditor 

School 
Education 

GMS Bholuwala NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Faridkot 1 26-02-2026 26-02-2026 do

Sh. Sushil Kumar-SAO, Sh. 
Neeraj Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Paylet Meena-AAO, Sh. 

Kuldeep-Auditor 

School 
Education 

GSSS PAKHI 
KALAN

Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Faridkot 1 27-02-2026 27-02-2026 do

Sh. Sushil Kumar-SAO, Sh. 
Neeraj Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Paylet Meena-AAO, Sh. 

Kuldeep-Auditor 

6
School 

Education 
GSSS SHER 

SINGH WALA
FKT00/005

3
Low

Implementing 
Unit

Section 13
04/03 to 

7/06
Faridkot 2 02-03-2026 03-03-2026

08/2006  to 
12/2025

Sh. Sushil Kumar-SAO, Sh. 
Neeraj Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Paylet Meena-AAO, Sh. 

Kuldeep-Auditor 

School 
Education 

GMS 
MEHMUANA

NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Faridkot 1 05-03-2026 05-03-2026 do

Sh. Sushil Kumar-SAO, Sh. 
Neeraj Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Paylet Meena-AAO, Sh. 

Kuldeep-Auditor 



School 
Education 

GMS Bihlewala NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Faridkot 1 06-03-2026 06-03-2026 do

Sh. Sushil Kumar-SAO, Sh. 
Neeraj Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Paylet Meena-AAO, Sh. 

Kuldeep-Auditor 

School 
Education 

GMS Jandwala NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Faridkot 1 09-03-2026 09-03-2026 do

Sh. Sushil Kumar-SAO, Sh. 
Neeraj Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Paylet Meena-AAO, Sh. 

Kuldeep-Auditor 

School 
Education 

GSSS SHER 
SINGH WALA

Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Faridkot 1 10-03-2026 10-03-2026 do

Sh. Sushil Kumar-SAO, Sh. 
Neeraj Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Paylet Meena-AAO, Sh. 

Kuldeep-Auditor 

7
School 

Education 
GSSS 

GHUGIANA
FKT00/047

8
Low

Implementing 
Unit

Section 13
07/07 to 

12/19

Sanjeev kr. Sr. 
AO,   Satish Kr. 

AAO
Faridkot 2 11-03-2026 12-03-2026

01/2020  to 
12/2025

Sh. Sushil Kumar-SAO, Sh. 
Neeraj Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Paylet Meena-AAO, Sh. 

Kuldeep-Auditor 

School 
Education 

GMS 
BEGUWALA

NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Faridkot 1 13-03-2026 13-03-2026 do

Sh. Sushil Kumar-SAO, Sh. 
Neeraj Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Paylet Meena-AAO, Sh. 

Kuldeep-Auditor 

School 
Education 

Shaheed Hawaldar 
Sukhwinder Singh 

Govt. Middle 
School, Jhotiwala

NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Faridkot 1 16-03-2026 16-03-2026 do

Sh. Sushil Kumar-SAO, Sh. 
Neeraj Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Paylet Meena-AAO, Sh. 

Kuldeep-Auditor 

School 
Education 

GMS Simrewala NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Faridkot 1 17-03-2026 17-03-2026 do

Sh. Sushil Kumar-SAO, Sh. 
Neeraj Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Paylet Meena-AAO, Sh. 

Kuldeep-Auditor 

School 
Education 

GSSS 
GHUGIANA

Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Faridkot 1 18-03-2026 18-03-2026 do

Sh. Sushil Kumar-SAO, Sh. 
Neeraj Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Paylet Meena-AAO, Sh. 

Kuldeep-Auditor 

8
School 

Education 
GSSS BARGARI

FKT00/001
8

Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13

10/08 to 
03/22

Ram Pal Sr. AO,          
Md. Sarham AAO

Faridkot 2 19-03-2026 20-03-2026
04/2022  to 

12/2025

Sh. Sushil Kumar-SAO, Sh. 
Neeraj Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Paylet Meena-AAO, Sh. 

Kuldeep-Auditor 



School 
Education 

GMS GONDARA NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Faridkot 1 24-03-2026 24-03-2026 do

Sh. Sushil Kumar-SAO, Sh. 
Neeraj Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Paylet Meena-AAO, Sh. 

Kuldeep-Auditor 

School 
Education 

GMS Bujr 
Jawahar Singh 

Wala
NA Low

Implementing 
Unit

Section 13 do Faridkot 1 25-03-2026 25-03-2026 do

Sh. Sushil Kumar-SAO, Sh. 
Neeraj Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Paylet Meena-AAO, Sh. 

Kuldeep-Auditor 

School 
Education 

GSSS BARGARI Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Faridkot 1 27-03-2026 27-03-2026 do

Sh. Sushil Kumar-SAO, Sh. 
Neeraj Kumar-AAO, Sh. 
Paylet Meena-AAO, Sh. 

Kuldeep-Auditor 

1
School 

Education 
DEO(S) Fazilka

FZR02/065
1

Low Audit Unit Section 13
04/19 to 

03/21
Fazilka 8 12-01-2026 21-01-2026

04/2021 to 
12/2025

Sh. Gulshan Rai-SAO, Sh. 
Ravinder Singh-AAO, Sh. 

Atul Kumar Agrahari-AAO, 
Sh. Rajiv Rattan-Asstt. 

Supervisor

2
School 

Education 
GSSS Jhurar 

khera
FZR01/020

4
Low

Implementing 
Unit

Section 13
08/04 to 

11/07
Fazilka 2 22-01-2026 23-01-2026

12/2007  to 
12/2025

Sh. Gulshan Rai-SAO, Sh. 
Ravinder Singh-AAO, Sh. 

Atul Kumar Agrahari-AAO, 
Sh. Rajiv Rattan-Asstt. 

Supervisor

School 
Education 

GMS KHATWAN 
(SSA)

NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Fazilka 1 27-01-2026 27-01-2026 do

Sh. Gulshan Rai-SAO, Sh. 
Ravinder Singh-AAO, Sh. 

Atul Kumar Agrahari-AAO, 
Sh. Rajiv Rattan-Asstt. 

Supervisor

School 
Education 

GMS Sherewala NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Fazilka 1 28-01-2026 28-01-2026 do

Sh. Gulshan Rai-SAO, Sh. 
Ravinder Singh-AAO, Sh. 

Atul Kumar Agrahari-AAO, 
Sh. Rajiv Rattan-Asstt. 

Supervisor

School 
Education 

GSSS Jhurar khera Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Fazilka 1 29-01-2026 29-01-2026 do

Sh. Gulshan Rai-SAO, Sh. 
Ravinder Singh-AAO, Sh. 

Atul Kumar Agrahari-AAO, 
Sh. Rajiv Rattan-Asstt. 

Supervisor



3
School 

Education 
GSSS 

NUKERIAN
FZR02/031

1
Low

Implementing 
Unit

Section 13
06/08 to 

03/13
Fazilka 5 30-01-2026 05-02-2026

04/2013  to 
12/2025

Sh. Gulshan Rai-SAO, Sh. 
Ravinder Singh-AAO, Sh. 

Atul Kumar Agrahari-AAO, 
Sh. Rajiv Rattan-Asstt. 

Supervisor

4
School 

Education 
GSSS CHIMNE 

WALA
FZR02/030

6
Low

Implementing 
Unit

Section 13
08/04 to 

01/08
Fazilka 2 09-02-2026 10-02-2026

02/2008  to 
12/2025

Sh. Gulshan Rai-SAO, Sh. 
Ravinder Singh-AAO, Sh. 

Atul Kumar Agrahari-AAO, 
Sh. Rajiv Rattan-Asstt. 

Supervisor

School 
Education 

GMS AHAL 
BODLA

NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Fazilka 1 11-02-2026 11-02-2026 do

Sh. Gulshan Rai-SAO, Sh. 
Ravinder Singh-AAO, Sh. 

Atul Kumar Agrahari-AAO, 
Sh. Rajiv Rattan-Asstt. 

Supervisor

School 
Education 

GMS CHAK 
PAKHI SSA

NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Fazilka 1 12-02-2026 12-02-2026 do

Sh. Gulshan Rai-SAO, Sh. 
Ravinder Singh-AAO, Sh. 

Atul Kumar Agrahari-AAO, 
Sh. Rajiv Rattan-Asstt. 

Supervisor

School 
Education 

GSSS CHIMNE 
WALA

Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Fazilka 1 13-02-2026 13-02-2026 do

Sh. Gulshan Rai-SAO, Sh. 
Ravinder Singh-AAO, Sh. 

Atul Kumar Agrahari-AAO, 
Sh. Rajiv Rattan-Asstt. 

Supervisor

5
School 

Education 
GSSS BAGHE 

KE UTTAR
Low

Implementing 
Unit

Section 13
01/05 to 

02/08
Fazilka 2 16-02-2026 17-02-2026

03/2008  to 
12/2025

Sh. Gulshan Rai-SAO, Sh. 
Ravinder Singh-AAO, Sh. 

Atul Kumar Agrahari-AAO, 
Sh. Rajiv Rattan-Asstt. 

Supervisor

School 
Education 

GMS BASTI 
TIWANA 

KALAN SSA
NA Low

Implementing 
Unit

Section 13 do Fazilka 1 18-02-2026 18-02-2026 do

Sh. Gulshan Rai-SAO, Sh. 
Ravinder Singh-AAO, Sh. 

Atul Kumar Agrahari-AAO, 
Sh. Rajiv Rattan-Asstt. 

Supervisor

School 
Education 

GMS PIR BAX 
CHOHAN

NA Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Fazilka 1 19-02-2026 19-02-2026 do

Sh. Gulshan Rai-SAO, Sh. 
Ravinder Singh-AAO, Sh. 

Atul Kumar Agrahari-AAO, 
Sh. Rajiv Rattan-Asstt. 

Supervisor



School 
Education 

GSSS BAGHE KE 
UTTAR

Low
Implementing 

Unit
Section 13 do Fazilka 1 20-02-2026 20-02-2026 do

Sh. Gulshan Rai-SAO, Sh. 
Ravinder Singh-AAO, Sh. 

Atul Kumar Agrahari-AAO, 
Sh. Rajiv Rattan-Asstt. 

Supervisor

6
School 

Education 

Deputy State 
Project Director, 

Punjab ICT 
Education 

Society

SAS00/022
3

High Audit Unit Section 13
04/22 to 

03/24

30-01-
2025
 to 

20-02-
2025

15

Sh. Dileep Kumat-
SAO, Sh. Parvesh 
Gemini-AAO, Sh. 

Neeraj Kumar-
AAO, Sh. 

Bhupinder Gill-
Adr

SAS Nagar 12 23-02-2026 11-03-2026
04/2024  to 

12/2025

Sh. Gulshan Rai-SAO, Sh. 
Ravinder Singh-AAO, Sh. 

Atul Kumar Agrahari-AAO, 
Sh. Rajiv Rattan-Asstt. 

Supervisor

7
School 

Education 

State Project 
Director (MDM), 
Punjab Mid-day 

Meal Society

SAS00/021
8

High Audit Unit Section 13
04/22 to 

03/24

26.11.2024
 to 

04.12.2024
6

Sh. Dileep Kumat-
SAO, Sh. Parvesh 
Gemini-AAO, Sh. 
Mohd. Sarham-

AAO, Sh. Satveer 
Singh-Adr

SAS Nagar 10 12-03-2026 27-03-2026
04/2024  to 

12/2025

Sh. Gulshan Rai-SAO, Sh. 
Ravinder Singh-AAO, Sh. 

Atul Kumar Agrahari-AAO, 
Sh. Rajiv Rattan-Asstt. 

Supervisor


